ORDINANCE 2021-17

BOROUGH OF DUNELLEN

The following DUNELLEN SALARY ORDINANCE was Introduced for first reading on
May 17, 2021. It is now being furthered comsidered for public hearing and adoption on
June 7, 2021, at 7:00 p.m. in the Dunellen Borough Municipal Building, 355 North Avenue,
Dunellen, New Jersey. Copies of this ordinance have been posted on the Municipal Bulletin
Board, and have been available at the Office of the Borough Clerk for any interested

members of the public.

The following are base salaries, without longevity or benefits:

Step Minimum Maximum
11 $120,000.00 $170,000.00
10 $75,000.00 $140,000.00
9 $50,000.00 $75,000.00
8 $40,000.00 $65,000.00
) $35,000.00 $60,000.00
6 $30,000.00 $50,000.00
5 $25,000.00 $40,000.00
4 $15,000.00 $30,000.00
3 $8,000.00 $23,000.00
2 $2,000.00 $20,000.00
1 $1,000.00 $5,000.00
Full-Time Positions Step
Chief of Police 11
Administrator/Clerk 10
DPW Supervisor 10
Court Administrator g
Human Resources Manager 9
Recreation Director 8
Supervisor, Accounts & Payroll 8
Finance/Payroll Clerk 7
Deputy Municipal Clerk 6
Deputy Registrar 6
Deputy Court Administrator 6
Registrar - |
Clerk’s Office Admin. Assistant 3
Violations Clerk, Municipal Court 5
Part-Time Salary Positions

Municipal Attorney 7
Construction Code Official 6

5

Municipal Judge



Chief Financial Officer

Recreation Administrative Assistant

Tax Assessor

Tax Collector

Municipal Prosecutor

Public Works Manager

Sewer Inspector

Grant Writer

Public Defender

Office of Emergency Management

Sub Code Official (Electrical, Fire, Plumbing)
Property Maintenance/Code Enforcement
Zoning Officer

Public Information Officer

Sign Ordinance Enforcement Officer

Part Time — Hourly
Sewer Inspector - Additional Hourly
Substitute Deputy Clerk (Court)
Interpreter
Tax Assessor Assistant
Planning Board Assistant
Acting Recreation Director
Planning Board Secretary
Recreation Administrative Assistant
Tax Clerk
Construction Office Assistant
Head School Crossing Guard
Police Administrative Assistant
School Crossing Guard
Clerk’s Administrative Assistant
Senior Citizen Van Driver
Violations Clerk (Court)
Laborer
Janitor
Recreation Department part-time

Part-Time - Monthly/Meeting
Planning Board Recording Secretary

Elected Officials
Mayor
Council President
Council Member
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Minimum

$30.00
$25.00
$20.00
$15.00
$15.00
$20.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00
$12.00

$275/meeting

$5,000 annually
$2,800 annually
$2,500 annually

Maximum

$48.00
$35.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$25.00
$25.00
$20.00
$18.00
$19.00
$18.00
$19.00
$17.00
$16.00
$16.00
$15.00
$14.00
$16.00
$15.00

$300/meeting



I certify the foregoing to be a true and correct
abstract of a resolution regularly passed at a
meeting of the Common Council of the Borough of

b ;
p.. ...../.

Clerk of the Borough of Dunellen

Dunellen, held

Clerk of ﬂié'Borough of DuncH&n//



